
‭MATH & STATS DEPARTMENT CALENDAR 2024-25‬

‭GENERAL DATES FOR THE MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS DEPARTMENT‬

‭Thurs, Aug 29, 4:00pm‬ ‭Meeting with Seniors‬‭(via Zoom)‬

‭Thurs, Sept 5, 3:40pm‬ ‭Meeting with the Majors -‬‭Eliot‬‭314‬

‭For LaTeX help, click on the “‬‭LaTeX at Reed‬‭” link‬‭- it includes typesetting help and thesis‬
‭template. For general LaTeX questions, please contact‬‭Ben Salzberg‬‭.‬

‭DATES FOR SENIORS COMPLETING THEIR THESIS IN FALL 2024 (Spring-Fall)‬

‭Fri, November 22‬ ‭Penultimate draft of thesis due‬‭by‬‭noon‬‭.‬

‭Fri, Dec 6‬ ‭Thesis due in the Registrar's office‬‭by‬‭3pm‬‭.‬

‭Thurs - Fri, Dec 12–13‬ ‭Thesis Orals‬

‭Fri,  Dec 20‬ ‭Thesis due in the Library‬‭by noon‬‭.‬

‭DATES FOR SENIORS COMPLETING THEIR THESIS IN SPRING 2025‬
‭(Fall-Spring)‬

‭Mon, Sept 9‬ ‭Thesis proposals are due‬‭by noon‬‭. Thesis‬‭proposal forms are‬
‭submitted using‬‭this google form‬‭.‬

‭Wed, Sept 11‬ ‭Department meeting to discuss thesis proposals and assign‬
‭advisors.‬

‭Fri, Sept 13‬ ‭Deadline for adding MATH 470 Thesis (and other courses).‬

‭Fri, Oct 18‬ ‭Thesis bibliography due‬‭by noon‬‭.‬

‭Late fall semester‬ ‭Short presentation on the background and status of thesis project is‬
‭given between week 8 and finals week.‬

‭Thurs, Dec 19‬ ‭First semester capstone file due‬‭by‬‭noon‬‭.‬

‭Fri, April 18‬ ‭Penultimate draft of thesis due‬‭by noon‬‭.‬

‭Fri, May 2‬ ‭Thesis due in the Registrar's office‬‭by‬‭3 pm‬‭.‬

‭Mon-Fri, May 5 – May 9‬ ‭Thesis orals.‬

‭Fri, May 16‬ ‭Thesis due in the Library‬‭by noon‬‭.‬

http://www.reed.edu/cis/help/latex/
mailto:salzberg@reed.edu
https://forms.gle/U4Yqtjy8agMB6tgu6


‭MATH & STATS DEPARTMENT CALENDAR 2024-25‬

‭DATES FOR JUNIORS COMPLETING THEIR THESIS IN FALL 2025 (Spring-Fall)‬

‭Late January‬ ‭Juniors need to submit a‬ ‭Declaration‬‭of Major‬‭form to the Registrar’s‬
‭office before the qual.‬

‭Tue, Jan 21‬ ‭Junior Qualification Exam‬‭from 10am-3pm‬‭(if haven’t already taken)‬

‭Mon, Feb 3‬ ‭Thesis proposals are due‬‭by noon‬‭. Thesis‬‭proposal forms are‬
‭submitted using‬‭this google form‬‭.‬

‭Wed, Feb 5‬ ‭Department meeting to discuss thesis proposals and assign advisors.‬

‭Fri, Feb 7‬ ‭Deadline for adding MATH 470 Thesis (and other courses).‬

‭Fri, March 14‬ ‭Thesis bibliography due‬‭by noon‬‭.‬

‭Late spring semester‬ ‭Short presentation on the background and status of thesis project is‬
‭given‬‭between week 8 and finals week‬‭.‬

‭Thurs, May 15‬ ‭First semester capstone file due‬‭by‬‭noon‬‭.‬

‭DATES FOR JUNIORS COMPLETING THEIR THESIS IN SPRING 2026‬
‭(Fall-Spring)‬

‭Early March‬ ‭Juniors submit‬‭Declaration of Major‬‭to‬‭the Registrar’s office before the‬
‭qual.‬

‭Sat, April 5‬ ‭Mathematics Junior Qualification Exam‬‭from 10am-3pm‬

‭Mon, Sept 8‬ ‭Thesis proposals are due‬‭by noon‬‭.‬

https://www.reed.edu/registrar/form_downloads/declaration-of-major-form.pdf
https://forms.gle/U4Yqtjy8agMB6tgu6
https://www.reed.edu/registrar/form_downloads/declaration-of-major-form.pdf

